

Office of the Dean Academic Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology, Shibpur (Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur) P.O :Botanic Garden, Howrah – 711 103, West Bengal, India Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637 Webpage : http://www.iiests.ac.in

No. 1648/Exam

Date: 17<sup>th</sup> August 2018

## **NOTICE**

## Sub: Supplementary Examination scheduled to be held on $17^{\text{th}}$ August 2018 from 2 PM – 5 PM will be held on $20^{\text{th}}$ August 2018 from 2 PM – 5 PM.

As per the office order RMS/7219/18/1/9/13 dated 17<sup>th</sup> August 2018, The Institute will remain closed for a half day in the afternoon of 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

In this regard this is to inform Students of Undergraduate & Post Graduate Courses that Supplementary Examination 2018 scheduled to be held on  $17^{\text{th}}$  August 2018 from 2 PM – 5 PM will be held on  $20^{\text{th}}$  August 2018 from 2 PM – 5 PM. The venue and programme will be the same.

Sd/-Dr.Nirmalya Kr. Bhattacharyya Deputy Controller of Examinations

## No.1648/1(7)/Exam,

Date: 17<sup>th</sup> August 2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Dean, Academic Affairs.
- 2. All Heads of the Departments
- 3. All Directors of Schools
- 4. HOD-HRM
- 5. Notice Board
- 6. Institute Website
- 7. Student Senate

Deputy Controller of Examinations IIEST, Shibpur